TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, National Association		11/30/2005	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APW Ltd.
Street Address:	N22 W23685 Ridgeview Parkway West
City:	Waukesha
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53188
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

Name:	APW North America Inc.	
Street Address:	N22 W23685 Ridgeview Parkway West	
City:	Waukesha	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53188	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

Name:	McLean Midwest Corporation
Street Address:	4000 83rd Avenue North
City:	Brooklyn Park
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55433
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

Name:	Aspen Motion Technologies	
Street Address:	1872 Pratt Drive, Suite 1865	
City:	Blacksburg	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	

Postal Code:	24060	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

Name:	Electronic Solutions
Street Address:	9255 Chesapeak Drive
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92123
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2239588	GENESIS
Registration Number:	2547907	MCLEAN
Registration Number:	2561748	VCOOL
Registration Number:	1652935	ELECTRONIC SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	845812	SCANBE
Registration Number:	1087585	LOK-TAINER
Registration Number:	2224920	WEDGE-LOK
Registration Number:	2209775	DOT TEN
Registration Number:	2133506	SMARTCHASSIS
Serial Number:	76208756	STEALTHBRIDGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414 271-2400

Email: PTOMailMilwaukee@Foley.com

Correspondent Name: James A. Wilke

Address Line 1: 777 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065215-0128
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Vandenplas
Signature:	/Jennifer Vandenplas/
Date:	12/12/2005

Total Attachments: 2 source=Release B#page1.tif source=Release B#page2.tif

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

APW Ltd., APW North America Inc.,

McLean Midwest Corporation or

Electronic Solutions

Secured Party:

Bank of America, National

Association

Reel/Frame No.:

2530/0345

Date of Recordation

of Security Interest: June 18, 2002

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division

Notice is hereby given that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark registrations or applications listed in attached Schedule A (and in the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and trademark registrations or applications) is released as of the date indicated below.

Date November 3c, 2005.

Respectfully submitted,

Bank of New York, as Post-Petition Agent and US Collateral Agent as successor, in such capacities, to Bank of America, National Association

By:	5 Cum C Puny
Print/Type Name:	Stephen C. Jerard Vice President
mitle.	

QBMKE\5818698.1

Schedule A To Notice of Release of Security Interest

Trademark	Reg. No./Appln Ser. No.
GENESIS	2,239,588
MCLEAN	2,547,907
VCOOL	2,561,748
ELECTRONIC SOLUTIONS	1,652,935
SCANBE	845,812
LOK-TAINER	1,087,585
WEDGE-LOK	2,224,920
DOT TEN and Design	2,209,775
SMARTCHASSIS	2,133,506
STEALTHBRIDGE	76/208,756

QBMKE\5818698.1

RECORDED: 12/12/2005